professional faw corporation

555 12TH STREET, SUITE 1500 e
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94607 , IR ——

510 808-2000

Tax ID 94-3050358

BARRY NAGEL, CITY MANAGER ,
CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, 400 GRAND AVENUE
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080

. March 31, 2010

CLIENT: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CITY OF

MATTER: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CITATION DISMISSAL ACTION:
COURT: SAN MATEO SUPERIOR COURT

OUR FILE NO: 405.229
INVOICE NO: 2010031008

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED THROUGH MARCH 31, 201Q_...~~

RN o™
o« o @i i

DATE NT " DESCRIPTION . RATE  HOURS
03/01/10  TDC 230.00 0.80
03/0110  PSH 1 ‘ 201.00 4.00
03/01/10 PSH o 201.00 330
03/02/10  TDC | | | 23000 150
03/02/10  TDC 230.00 - 0.60
03/02110  TDC 230.00 10.80

03/02/10  PSH =~ 201.00 1.00



SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, C‘ITY OF

“March 31, 2010

‘SOUTH 'SAN FRANCISCO CITATION D|SMISSAL ACTION: Page 2
COURT: SAN MATEO SUPERIOR COURT
OUR FILE NO: 405.229
INVOICE NO: 2010031008
DATE INIT DESCRIPTION - . RATE HOURS
03/02/10 PSH 201.00 0.30
03/02/10  PSH 201.00 11.00
03/0210 = PSH 201.00 0.60
© 03/02/10 PSH 201.00 1.00
03/02/10 . STM 230.00 2.70
03/03/10° TDC 230.00 1.90
03/03/10  TDC 230.00 0.70
03/03/10 - PSH 201.00 2.20
03/03/10 PSH 201.00 . 5.80
03/04/10 TDC 230.00 1.40
03/04/10 TDC 230.00 1.20



SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO,,CITY.OF ' , March 31, 2010

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CITATION DISMISSAL ACTION: ' ‘ Page 3
COURT: SAN MATEO SUPERIOR COURT

OUR FILE NO: 405.229
INVOICE NO: 2010031008

DATE INIT DESCRIPTION - RATE HOURS

03/04/10 TDC 230,00 1.70
03/04/10 TDC ‘ 230.00 1.50
03/04/10 PSH } 201.00 150
03/04/10 PSH 201.00 4.60
03/04/10 PSH , ~ 201.00 0.80
03/04/10 ST™ 1230.00 0.90
03/04/10 PDM . 103.00 4.50
03/05/10 TDC - o 230.00 2.60
03/05/10 T™DC . : 230.00 1.70

03/05/10 PSH 201.00 2.90



SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CITY OF
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CITATION DISMISSAL ACTION:

COURT: SAN MATEO SUPERIOR COURT

OUR FILE NO: 405.229
INVOICE NO: 2010031008

March 31, 2010 -
Page 4

DATE
"03/05/10

03/05/10
03/05/10

03/08/10

03/08/10

03/08/10

03/08/10

03/09/10

03/09/10

03/09/10

03/10/10

5

STM.

STM
AEM

TDC

TDC

STM

PDM

TDC

STM

PDM

TDC

DESCRIPTION

230.00

230.00

103.00

230.00

230.00

230.00

103.00

230.00 -

230.00

103.00

230.00

0.70
6.00

1.40

1.20

1.10

6.80

2.20 .

0.30

3.80

3.20



SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CITY OF _ :
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CITATION DISMISSAL ACTION:

COURT: SAN MATEO SUPERIOR COURT

OUR FILE NO: 405.229
INVOICE NO: 2010031008

March 31, 2010
Page 5

03/11/10

03/11/10

03/11/10

03/12/10 |

03/12/10

03/12/10

03/15/10

- TDC’

STM

STM

TDC

TDC

ST™

TDC

DESCRIPTION

RATE HOURS
230.00 6.40
230.00 2.20
230.00 0.50
230.00 350
230.00 3.90
230.00 1.40
230.00 4.90



SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CITY OF

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CITATION DISMISSAL ACTION:

COURT: SAN MATEO.SUPERIOR COURT

OUR FILE NO: 405.229
INVOICE NO: 2010031008

March 31, 2010
Page 6

DATE INIT DESCRIPTION

03/15/10 STM

03/16/10 TDC

03/16/10 STM

03/16/10 STM

03/17/10 TDC

03/17/10 ST™M

03/18/10 TDC

230.00

230.00

230.00

230.00

230.00

230.00

230.00

1.40

0.50

0.40

0.90

4.10

0.70

1.20



SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CITY OF
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CITATION DISMISSAL ACTION:

COURT: SAN MATEO SUPERIOR COURT

OUR FILE NO: 405.229
INVOICE NO: 2010031008

March 31, 2010
Page 7

. 03/18/10

03/19/10

03/19/10

£ 03/22/10

03/23/10

03/24/10

03/24/10

03/25/10

03/25/10

z
-]

STM

TDC

STM

TDC

TDC

TDC

STM

TDC

ST™M

DESCRIPTION

230.00

230.00

230.00

230.00

230.00

230.00

230.00

230.00

230.00

0.80

1.60

0.90

1.60

0.50

4.30

0.90

4.80

1.20



SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CITY OF
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CITATION DISMISSAL ACTION:

COURT: SAN MATEO SUPERIOR COURT

- OUR FILE NO: 405.229
INVOICE NO: 2010031008

March 31, 2010
Page 8

DATE
03/26/10

03/26/10

03/28/10

03/28/10

03/29/10

03/29/10

03/30/10

03/30/10

03/30/10

=

TDC

ST™

STM

STM

TDC

STM

TDC

STM

STM

DESCRIPTION

RATE HOURS

230.00 2.20
230.00 0.90
230.00 0.20
230.00 0.20
230.00 2.20
230.00 0.70
230.00 2.10
230.00 ’ 0.50

230.00 0.40



- SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CITY OF

March 31, 2010

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CITATION DISMISSAL ACTION: Page 9
COURT: SAN MATEO SUPERIOR COURT
OUR FILE NO: 405.229
INVOICE NO: 2010031008
DATE INIT DESCRIPTION RATE HOURS
03/31/10  TDC - ~ 230.00 0.30
TOTAL FEES 14080  $28.863.30
COSTS ADVANCED
DATE : - AMOUNT
03/15/10 104.00
03/17/10 79.00
03/25/10 18.28
03/29/10 129.00
03/31/10 788.00
$1118.28

TOTAL FEES AND COSTS ADVANCED

$29,981.58




meyersinavy

e

professional fow carporation’

'555 12TH STREET, SUITE 1500
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94607

510 808-2000

Tax ID 94-3050358

.\"

BARRY NAGEL CITY MANAGER : | 4 April 30, 2010-
CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, 400 GRAND AVENUE
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080

CLIENT: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CITY OF

MATTER: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CITATION DISMISSAL ACTION:
: COURT: SAN MATEO SUPERIOR COURT

OUR FILE NO: 405.229
INVOICE NO: 2010040442

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED THROUGH APRIL 30, 2010

. DATE INIT DESCBlPT]ON ‘RATE HOURS
04/01/10 TDC | ' 230.00 0.50
04/02/10  TDC | 23000 1.80

’ |
04/05/10 TDC , 230.00 0.90
i P
] - e
04/06/10 TDC : ‘ 230.00 160

04/07/10 TDC o 230.00 4.20



SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CITY OF :
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CITATION DISMISSAL ACTION:

- _COURT: SAN MATEO SUPERIOR COURT

OUR FILE NO: 405.229
INVOICE.NO: 2010040442

April 30, 2010
Page 2

04/09/10

04/14/10

04/15/10

04/16/10

04/19/10

04/19/10

04/20/10

04/21/10

.04/21/10

04/22/10

S

TDC'

TDC -

TDC

TDC

- TDC

STM

Tpe

TDC

STM

TDC

DESCRIPTION

RATE HOURS

1230.00 1.10

230,00 0.30
1230.00 120
i

1230.00 2.20
23000 0.40
230.00 1020
23000 030
23000 0.80

1230.00 0.20

©1230.00 1.30




SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CITY OF April 30, 2010
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CITATION DISMISSAL ACTION: Page 3
COURT: SAN MATEO SUPERIOR COURT - :
OUR FILE NO: 405.229
INVOICE NO: 2010040442
DATE INIT DESCRIPTION RATE HOURS
04/23/10 TDC 230.00 0.30
04/26/10 TDC 2so.oo 1.10
TOTAL FEES 18.40 $4232.00
COSTS ADVANCED
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
03/31/10 157 .85
03/31/10 5.05
04/01/10 . 79.00
04/30/10 1625
04/30/10 . 1.56
TOTAL COSTS ADVANCED T $250.71

TOTAL FEES AND COSTS ADVANCED

$4,491.71




